Island" and "Acme Water Supply and Management Company" all as more specifically set forth 
in Exhibit "I". 

SECTION 3 ~ PURCHASE PRICE AND PAYMENT. 

3.1 Purchase Price. The County agrees to pay Seller on the Closing Date, and 
Seller agrees to accept as the purchase price for the Purchased Assets, Seven Million Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,500,000.00), subject to the adjustments as contemplated herein 
(as so adjusted, the "Purchase Price"). The Purchase Price shall be paid at Closing by a County 
check or other immediately available funds by wire transfer to a bank and bank account 
designated by Seller.